Heat Pumps
4HP13L
13 SEER
7.7 HSPF
1.5 to 5 Tons
•  R-410A Refrigerant
•  Quiet, durable scroll compressor with
internal pressure relief valves and

Heat Pumps
4HP13L
Model Number Identification
4   HP   13   L   24   P - 7   A
HP = Heat Pump
13 = 13 SEER Nominal
L = Louvered Cabinet
Nominal Capacity
24 = 24,000 Btuh
7 = Major Revision Code
A = Minor Revision Code4 = R-410A
Electric
P = 208-230v/60Hz/1Ph
Electrical Data / Specifications
Model No. 4HP13L18P 4HP13L24P 4HP13L30P 4HP13L36P 4HP13L42P 4HP13L48P 4HP13L60P
Rated Voltage (Volts) 208-230 208-230 208-230 208-230 208-230 208-230 208-230
Phase 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Frequency (Hz.) 60 60 60 60 60 60 60
Voltage Range 197-253 197-253 197-253 197-253 197-253 197-253 197-253
Maximum Overcurrent Protection 20 20 25 35 45 50 60
Minimum Circuit Ampacity 11.9 14.2 16.3 19.9 27.8 31.7 36.3
Compressor - Rated Load Amps 9.0 10.7 12.4 15.2 21.1 24.1 27.6
Compressor - Locked Rotor Amps 48 53 59 70 90 100 120
Fan Motor - Rated Load Amps 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.9 1.4 1.5 1.7
Fan Motor - HP 1/10 1/10 1/6 1/6 1/4 1/4 1/3
Fan Motor - Nominal RPM 1075 1075 825 825 825 825 825
Refrigerant Charge (oz.) 87 70 92 102 116 155 155
Liquid Line Set (in.) 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8
Vapor Line Set (in.) 3/4 3/4 3/4 7/8 7/8 7/8 1-1/8*
Weight (lbs.) 153 158 168 187 224 236 252
*Vapor line connection is 7/8 in., refrigerant line diameter is 1-1/8 in.
Accessories
Model No. 4HP13L18P 4HP13L24P 4HP13L30P 4HP13L36P 4HP13L42P 4HP13L48P 4HP13L60P
Compressor Sound Cover 14W00 14W00 14W00 14W00 14W01 14W01 14W01
Crankcase Heater 93M04 93M04 93M04 93M04 93M05 93M05 93M05
Freezestat - 3/8’ 93G35 93G35 93G35 93G35 93G35 93G35 93G35
Freezestat - 5/8’ 50A93 50A93 50A93 50A93 50A93 50A93 50A93
Loss of Charge Kit 84M23 84M23 84M23 84M23 84M23 84M23 84M23
Low Ambient Kit 45F08 45F08 45F08 45F08 45F08 45F08 45F08
Heat Pumps
4HP13L
Cooling/Heating Performance
Outdoor Unit
Model No.
1  Rated Air
Capacity
SEER EER Heating Capacity HSPF Indoor Unit
Model No.
Indoor Metering Device AHRI Reference